Oswego IL

Work Area Profile Report

Total All Jobs

Total All Jobs

Jobs by Worker Age

Age 29 or younger
Age30to 54
Age 55 or older

Jobs by Earnings

$1,250 per month or

less

$1,251 to $3,333 per

month

Morethan $3,333 per

month

Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector

Agriculture, Forestry,
Fishing and Hunting

Mining, Quarrying,

and Oil and Gas
Extraction

Utilities
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2011
Count Share
8,912 100.0%

2011
Count Share
2,620 29.4%
4,940 55.4%
1,352 15.2%

2011
Count Share
3,086 34.6%
2,928 32.9%
2,898 32.5%

2011
Count Share

0 0.0%
8 0.1%
0 0.0%

2010
Count Share
7,894 100.0%

2010
Count Share
2,374 30.1%
4,345 55.0%
1,175 14.9%

2010
Count Share
2,818 35.7%
2,561 32.4%
2,515 31.9%

2010
Count Share

0 0.0%
6 0.1%
5 0.1%

2009
Count Share
7,361 100.0%

2009
Count Share
2,295 31.2%
4,035 54.8%
1,031 14.0%

2009
Count Share
2,769 37.6%
2,368 32.2%
2,224  30.2%

2009
Count Share

0 0.0%
5 0.1%
0 0.0%

2008
Count Share
7,405 100.0%

2008
Count Share
2,441 33.0%
3,984 53.8%

980 13.2%

2008
Count Share
2,666 36.0%
2,365 31.9%
2,374 32.1%

2008
Count Share

0 0.0%
10 0.1%
0 0.0%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

2007
Count Share
6,691 100.0%

2007
Count Share
2,085 31.2%
3,675 54.9%

931 13.9%

2007
Count Share
2,378 35.5%
2,120 31.7%
2,193 32.8%

2007
Count Share

3 0.0%
8 0.1%
0 0.0%

2006
Count Share
6,567 100.0%

2006
Count Share
2,105 32.1%
3,594 54.7%

868 13.2%

2006
Count Share
2,252 34.3%
2,156 32.8%
2,159 32.9%

2006
Count Share

0 0.0%
10 0.2%
0 0.0%

2005
Count Share
5,935 100.0%

2005
Count Share
1,888 31.8%
3,286 55.4%

761 12.8%

2005
Count Share
2,075 35.0%

1,992 33.6%
1,868 31.5%

2005

Count Share
6 0.1%
11 0.2%
3 0.1%



Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector

Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade

Transportation and
Warehousing

Information

Finance and
Insurance

Real Estate and
Rental and Leasing

Professional,
Scientific, and
Technical Services

Management of
Companies and
Enterprises

Administration &
Support, Waste
Management and
Remediation

Educational Services

Health Care and
Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment,
and Recreation

Accommodation and
Food Services

Other Services
(excluding Public
Administration)
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

2011
Count Share
399 4.5%
492 5.5%
236 2.6%
1,653 18.5%
288 3.2%
155 1.7%
182 2.0%
36 0.4%
174 2.0%
16 0.2%
228 2.6%
2,544 28.5%
658 7.4%
364 4.1%
976 11.0%
368 4.1%

2010
Count Share
403 5.1%
318 4.0%
236 3.0%
1,314 16.6%
267 3.4%
154 2.0%
228 2.9%
41 0.5%
174 2.2%
3 0.0%
179 2.3%
2,322 29.4%
556 7.0%
342 4.3%
844 10.7%
373 4.7%

2009
Count Share
458 6.2%
393 5.3%
220 3.0%
1,328 18.0%
251 3.4%
121 1.6%
165 2.2%
73 1.0%
156 2.1%
3 0.0%
218 3.0%
1,914 26.0%
490 6.7%
388 5.3%
697 9.5%
346 4.7%

2008
Count Share
657 8.9%
449 6.1%
183 2.5%
1,298 17.5%
277 3.7%
115 1.6%
175 2.4%
67 0.9%
148 2.0%
4 0.1%
243 3.3%
1,711 23.1%
479 6.5%
383 5.2%
704 9.5%
367 5.0%

2007
Count Share
728 10.9%
427 6.4%
202 3.0%
1,052 15.7%
230 3.4%
111 1.7%
143 2.1%
95 1.4%
142 2.1%
1 0.0%
230 3.4%
1,598 23.9%
402 6.0%
341 5.1%
542 8.1%
312 4.7%

2006
Count Share
836 12.7%
398 6.1%
233 3.5%
911 13.9%
250 3.8%
89 1.4%
207 3.2%
116 1.8%
108 1.6%
1 0.0%
299 4.6%
1,582 24.1%
374 5.7%
277 4.2%
484 7.4%
271 4.1%

2005
Count Share
849 14.3%
393 6.6%
204 3.4%
797 13.4%
219 3.7%
85 1.4%
208 3.5%
102 1.7%
96 1.6%
0 0.0%
270 4.5%
1,332 22.4%
318 5.4%
254 4.3%
495 8.3%
179 3.0%



Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector

2011 2010
Count Share Count Share
Public Administration 135 1.5% 129 1.6%
Jobs by Worker Race
2011 2010
Count Share Count Share
White Alone 8,149 91.4% 7,235 91.7%
Black or African
American Alone 449 5.0% 394 5.0%
American Indian or
Alaska Native Alone 24 0.3% 18 0.2%
Asian Alone 222 2.5% 171 2.2%
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Idander
Alone 8 0.1% 11 0.1%
Two or More Race
Groups 60 0.7% 65 0.8%
Jobs by Worker Ethnicity
2011 2010
Count Share Count Share
Not Hispanic or
Latino 7,996 89.7% 7,076 89.6%
Hispanic or Latino 916 10.3% 818 10.4%
Jobs by Worker Educational Attainment
2011 2010
Count Share Count Share
Lessthan high school 631 7.1% 555 7.0%
High school or
equivalent, no college 1,684 189% 1,469 18.6%
Some college or
Associate degree 2,010 22.6% 1,777 22.5%

Page: 3

2009
Count Share
135 1.8%
2009
Count Share
6,731 91.4%
359 4.9%
30 0.4%
173 2.4%
8 0.1%
60 0.8%
2009
Count Share
6,559 89.1%
802 10.9%
2009
Count Share
509 6.9%
1,460 19.8%
1,633 22.2%

2008
Count Share
135 1.8%

2008

Count Share

2008

Count Share

2008

Count Share

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

2007
Count Share
124 1.9%

2007

Count Share

2007

Count Share

2007

Count Share

2006
Share
121 1.8%

Count

2006

Count Share

2006

Count Share

2006

Count Share

2005
Share
114 1.9%

Count

2005

Count Share

2005

Count Share

2005

Count Share



Jobs by Worker Educational Attainment

2011
Count Share
Bachelor's degree or
advanced degree 1,967 22.1%
Educational
attainment not
available (workers
aged 29 or younger) 2,620 29.4%
Jobs by Worker Sex
2011
Count Share
Male 3,681 41.3%
Female 5231 58.7%
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2010
Count Share
1,719 21.8%
2,374 30.1%

2010
Count Share
3,202 40.6%
4692 59.4%

2009
Count Share
1,464 19.9%
2,295 31.2%

2009
Count Share
3,158 42.9%
4203 57.1%

2008

Count Share

2008

Count Share

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

2007

Count Share

2007

Count Share

2006

Count Share

2006

Count Share

Count

Count

2005

2005

Share

Share



Oswego IL
Work Area Profile Report
Total All Jobs

2004
Count
Total All Jobs 5,321
Jobsby Worker Age
2004
Count
Age 29 or younger 1,674
Age 30to 54 2,959
Age 55 or older 688
Jobs by Earnings
2004
Count
$1,250 per month or
less 1,832
$1,251 to $3,333 per
month 1,882
Morethan $3,333 per
month 1,607
Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector
2004
Count
Agriculture, Forestry,
Fishing and Hunting 5
Mining, Quarrying,
and Oil and Gas
Extraction 13
Utilities 1
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Share
100.0%

31.5%
55.6%
12.9%

34.4%

35.4%

30.2%

0.1%

0.2%
0.0%

Count
4,857

Count

1,462

2,812
583

Count

1,646

1,812

1,399

Count

12

2003

2003

2003

2003

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

Share
100.0%

Share
30.1%
57.9%
12.0%

Share

33.9%

37.3%

28.8%

Share

0.1%

0.2%
0.0%

Count
4,444

Count

1,373

2,543
528

Count

1,512

1,692

1,240

Count

15

2002

2002

2002

2002

Share
100.0%

30.9%
57.2%
11.9%

34.0%

38.1%

27.9%

0.0%

0.3%
0.0%



Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector

Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade

Transportation and
Warehousing

Information

Finance and
Insurance

Real Estate and
Rental and Leasing

Professional,
Scientific, and
Technical Services

Management of
Companies and
Enterprises

Administration &
Support, Waste
Management and
Remediation

Educational Services

Health Care and
Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment,
and Recreation

Accommodation and
Food Services

Other Services
(excluding Public
Administration)
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Count

701
408
174
662

224
86

190

43

83

35

243

1,284

286

194

394

203

2004

13.2%
7.7%
3.3%

12.4%

4.2%
1.6%

3.6%

0.8%

1.6%

0.7%

4.6%
24.1%

5.4%

3.6%

7.4%

3.8%

Count
665
375
156
531

227
84

195

43

88

32

207
1,185

270

180

341

186

2003

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

Share
13.7%
7.7%
3.2%
10.9%

4.7%
1.7%

4.0%

0.9%

1.8%

0.7%

4.3%
24.4%

5.6%

3.7%

7.0%

3.8%

Count

661
369
154
468

199
93

179

26

84

25

192
991

250

193

253

209

14.9%
8.3%
3.5%

10.5%

4.5%
2.1%

4.0%

0.6%

1.9%

0.6%

4.3%
22.3%

5.6%

4.3%

5.7%

4.7%



Jobs by NAICS Industry Sector
2004

Count Share
Public Administration 92 1.7%

Jobs by Worker Race

2004
Count Share
White Alone = -

Black or African
American Alone - -

American Indian or
Alaska Native Alone - -

Asian Alone = -

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Idander
Alone - -

Two or More Race
Groups = -

Jobs by Worker Ethnicity

2004
Count Share

Not Hispanic or
Latino - -

Hispanic or Latino = -

Jobs by Worker Educational Attainment
2004

Count Share

Lessthan high school - -

High school or
equivalent, no college - -

Some college or
Associate degree = -
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2003

2003

2003

2003

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

2002

2002

2002

2002



Jobs by Worker Educational Attainment

Count

Bachelor's degree or
advanced degree -

Educational

attainment not

available (workers

aged 29 or younger) -

Jobs by Worker Sex

Count
Male -

Female -
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2004

2004

Share

Count

Count

2003

2003

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov

Share

Share

Count

Count

2002

2002



Report Settings

Analysis Type Area Profile

Selection area as Work

Year (s) 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002
Job Type All Jobs

Labor Market Segment All Workers

Selection Area Oswego village, IL from Places (Cities, CDPs, etc.)
Selected Census Blocks 667

Analysis Generation Date  03/09/2015 15:54 - OnTheMap 6.3

Code Revision 30ae0af2dbc4a7f3812a7748¢c29bbdb69c59672¢

LODESData Version 20130430

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application and LEHD Origin-Destination Employment Statistics (Beginning of Quarter Employment, 2nd Quarter of
2002-2011).

Notes:

1. Race, Ethnicity, Educational Attainment, and Sex statistics are beta release results and are not available before 2009.
2. Educational Attainment is only produced for workers aged 30 and over.
3. Firm Age and Firm Size statistics are beta release results and are not available before 2011.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, OnTheMap Application, http://lehdmap.ces.census.gov




